



CONSOLIDATED
OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 884, Commerce, KS 66720
620-431-9273 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER **43084**

LOCATION Oak Creek KS

FOREMAN Tommy Shaw

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

Walt D in Mel

CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
2-20-14	7251	Red Oak	35	115	32W	Logan
CUSTOMER	Red Oak		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS		4567118		Jacobal		
CITY		397		Shawn		
STATE		5307129		Code R		
ZIP CODE		HOLE DEPTH		CASING SIZE & WEIGHT		
730		4745		5 1/2" x 15.5 #		

JOB TYPE 25 hrs HOLE SIZE 7 3/8" DRILL PIPE 4740.4'

CASING DEPTH 4740.4' SLURRY VOL 1.42' WATER gal/sk _____

SLURRY WEIGHT 14.5 lb DISPLACEMENT PSI 1000 PSI/1000 2000 RATE _____

DISPLACEMENT 114 DISPLACEMENT PSI/1000 2000 RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety Meeting and sign on Media Drilling Ris #22. Flat gain on Centralizers on Int # 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 22 Baskets on Int # 5, 21, 51. Del total on top of Int # 51 @ 2508' Annular seal bottom = Circulate casing 1 hr, flush mud and wash 20 bbls. Kill water mix 200 SWS OWC with 5 # Kef seal. Clear cement at Int. Release plug down 50 water 60 3/4 bbls mud with 80 kill plug landed theld @ 4000'. Draped opening start open top @ 8000'. Circulate casing 3 hrs. Pump mud flush mix 425 SWS 60 3/4 100 80 gal 1/4 hr at down casing. Shut down. Clear cement lines. Release plug @ 5100'. 60 3/4 bbls water with 600 psi kill plug landed with 2200 psi. Seal did not shut. Cement did circulate 15 bbls to Int. Drilled to 7000'. Shut in 3054s RH 20 SWS m #. Thanks Mike & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
5406	10	MILEAGE	52.50	525.00
5407	32 tons	Ton mix log delivered	1.75	560.00
1107	131 #	Flu Seal	2.97	389.07
1110A	1000 #	Kef seal	1.54	1540.00
1118B	3612 #	Bentonite gel	1.27	4586.04
1120	200 SWS	OWC Cement	23.70	4740.00
1131	525 SWS	60 3/4 per cement	15.86	8328.30
1142A	2 gal	MCC	41.10	82.20
1144G	1000 gal	Mud flush	1.00	1000.00
4104	3	5 1/2" Baskets	290.00	870.00
4130	14	5 1/2" Centralizers	60.00	840.00
4159	1	5 1/2" AFI Flat shoe	433.75	433.75
4277A	1	5 1/2" DU tool	4900.00	4900.00
4314	70	5 1/2" Recirculating Scratches	82.00	5740.00
4454	1	5 1/2" Catch down plug	567.00	567.00
		Sub total		30765.26
		Sub total		27688.73
		SALES TAX		1857.43
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		29546.16

less cement cost 3076.53

Completed 7.65

Rev 373

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.